

2022 Annual General Meeting

Melbourne, Australia; 30 August 2022: In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.1 Redbubble Limited (ASX: RBL) advises that the 2022 Annual General Meeting (*AGM*) will be held on Wednesday, 26 October 2022.

Further information on how to participate in the AGM will be released to the market on 23 September 2022.

The closing date for receipt of nominations for election as a director at the AGM is 6 September 2022.

For further information, please contact: Peter Friend Company Secretary peter.friend@redbubble.com

This announcement was authorised for release to the ASX by the Redbubble Limited Board Chair.

About Redbubble Group

Founded in 2006, the Redbubble Group incorporates Redbubble Limited and its subsidiaries, including TP Apparel LLC (TeePublic). The Redbubble Group owns and operates the leading global online marketplaces, Redbubble.com and TeePublic.com, powered by independent artists. The Redbubble community of passionate creatives sell uncommon designs on high-quality, everyday products such as apparel, stationery, housewares, bags, wall art and so on. Through the Redbubble and TeePublic marketplaces, independent artists are able to profit from their creativity and reach a new universe of adoring fans. For customers, it's the ultimate in self-expression. A simple but meaningful way to show the world who they are and what they care about.

Level 12, 697 Collins Street, Docklands VIC 3008 PO Box 274, Flinders Lane VIC 8009 Redbubble Limited ABN 11 119 200 592